

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
1977 SESSION

CHAPTER 922
SENATE BILL 835

AN ACT TO AMEND ARTICLE 8, CHAPTER 90 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES
RELATING TO CHIROPRACTORS TO GRANT AUTHORITY FOR THE INCREASE
OF FEES.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 90-149 is hereby rewritten to read as follows:

"§ 90-149. **Application Fee.** — Each applicant shall pay the secretary of said board a fee as prescribed and set by the board which fee shall not be more than one hundred dollars (\$100.00)."

Sec. 2. G.S. 90-155 is hereby amended by striking out the words "of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)" immediately following the word "fee" and immediately preceding the word "and" on line five of the first paragraph and by substituting in lieu thereof the words "as prescribed and set by the said board which fee shall not be more than one hundred dollars (\$100.00)".

Sec. 3. G.S. 90-155 is hereby amended by striking out the words "payment of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)" on line five of the second paragraph and by substituting in lieu thereof the words "payment of the renewal fee and an additional twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) reinstatement fee".

Sec. 4. This act shall become effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 1st day of July, 1977.